504466955 07/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4513657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
C. R. BARD, INC.	07/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARD PERIPHERAL VASCULAR, INC.	
Street Address:	1415 WEST 3RD STREET	
City:	TEMPE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85280	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7785302
Patent Number:	7947022
Patent Number:	7959615
Patent Number:	8475417
Patent Number:	8545460
Patent Number:	8805478
Patent Number:	8025639
Patent Number:	8382723
Patent Number:	8585663
Patent Number:	8603052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)546-9035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146415100

Email: patents@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: RUTAN & TUCKER LLP

Address Line 1: 611 ANTON BOULEVARD, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101672.0052

PATENT REEL: 043058 FRAME: 0522

504466955

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOPHIA SARWAR, REG. NO. 66,081
SIGNATURE:	/Sophia Sarwar/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is by and between <u>C. R. Bard, Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974 ("Assignor"), and <u>Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Arizona, having its principal place of business at 1415 West 3rd Street, Tempe, Arizona, 85280 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current assignee of the United States Letters Patents on Schedule A ("Letters Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current legal title owner of the Letters Patents;

WHEREAS, Assignee is the current beneficial owner of the Letters Patents by virtue of the fact that Assignee directly controls all aspects of its products that are covered by the Letters Patents, including but not limited to their development, sales, distribution, and marketing;

WHEREAS, legal title and economic ownership to the Letters Patents rightfully belong and are intended to belong, to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee has borne and continues to bear the financial benefits and risks of the sales of its products covered by the Letters Patents; and

WHEREAS, this Patent Assignment reflects the Assignor's and Assignee's recognition that both legal title and economic ownership to the Letters Patents belongs to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, to vest both economic ownership and legal title in Assignee, where ownership properly resides and said title properly belongs, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patents, and all proceeds thereof (including but not limited to all money damages awarded in connection with any patent infringement suit), and all reissues, extensions thereof, and in and to any and all causes of action (excepting claims upon the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of the Letters Patents, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect any and all money damages, including lost profits and any royalties, for past, present, and future infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name, and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Executed this 12th day of July, 2017.

C. R. BARD, INC.

Name: Richard C. Rosenzweig

Title: VP, Law and Assistant Secretary

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Schedule A

- U.S. Patent No. 7,785,302, issued August 31, 2010 (U.S. Patent Application No. 11/368,954, filed March 6, 2006);
- U.S. Patent No. 7,947,022, issued May 24, 2011 (U.S. Patent Application No. 12/420,028, filed April 7, 2009);
- U.S. Patent No. 7,959,615, issued June 14, 2011 (U.S. Patent Application No. 12/023,280, filed January 31, 2008);
- U.S. Patent No. 8,475,417, issued July 2, 2013
 (U.S. Patent Application No. 12/420,007, filed April 7, 2009);
- U.S. Patent No. 8,545,460, issued October 1, 2013 (U.S. Patent Application No. 11/380,124, filed April 25, 2006);
- U.S. Patent No. 8,805,478, issued August 12, 2014 (U.S. Patent Application No. 12/419,854, filed April 7, 2009)
- U.S. Patent No. 8,025,639, issued September 27, 2011 (U.S. Patent Application No. 12/419,957, filed April 7, 2009);
- U.S. Patent No. 8,382,723, issued February 26, 2013
 (U.S. Patent Application No. 13/159,230, filed June 13, 2011);
- U.S. Patent No. 8,585,663, issued November 19, 2013 (U.S. Patent Application No. 13/853,942, filed March 29, 2013);
- U.S. Patent No. 8,603,052, issued December 10, 2013 (U.S. Patent Application No. 13/776,451, filed February 25, 2013);

RECORDED: 07/20/2017